

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 259/2023

Sham Lal and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Nayyar, Advocate.

vs

Union Territory of J&K.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

28.03.2023

List for consideration on 31st March 2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
28.03.2023
Sunita/PS**

