

Sr. No. 08

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 259/2023
CrIM No. 468/2023

Sham Lal & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

U.T. of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

ORDER
24.07.2023

The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 16.08.2023.

Interim relief granted vide order dated 31.03.2023 shall continue till next date of hearing.

SS

(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge

Jammu
24.07.2023
Tarun